SCHOOLS DIVISION OffICE Of MUNTINLUPA CITY 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC) 

RESOLUTION TO AWARD 

WHEREAS, SDO-Muntinlupa procured the Provision of Meals and Venue for the Conduct of 
Improved Learning Outcomes Audit cum Evaluation with an Approved Budget for Contract (ABC) of 
One Hundred Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred Pesos (P 115,200.00); 

WHEREAS, the BAC resolved that the procurement mode appropriate for the ABC threshold 
is Negotiated Procurement - Lease of Property or Venue, and recommended the same to the HOPE; 

WHEREAS, on June 20, 2025, the SAC-Secretariat posted the project in the PhitGEPS;

[...]

to be com pliant with the specifications of the project; 

WHEREFORE, all premises conSidered, the Bids and Awards Committee resolves, as it is 
hereby Resolved, to recommend the award of contract to Parque Espana Residence Hotel (LBC 
Properties, Inc.) in the amount of One Hundred Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred Pesos (P 115,200.00) 
through Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement. 

DONE in the City of Muntinlupa, this 24th day of June, 2025. 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

lOREN PEPITO ~~NE DPA 
BAC ~ember 

MA. MYa/.NAMIT EdD 

stM;mber 

EVANGELINE ~MAN PhD 
SAC Mrrt:ber